H CHARLESTON COUNTY SOUTH CAROLINA

News Release

MEDIA CONTACT

Shawn R. Smetana, Media Relations Coordinator Phone: (843) 958-4007/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: ssmetana@charlestoncounty.org

County Government Supports Green Teams in Charleston County Schools through Greening Schools Program

Charleston County Environmental Management's Greening Schools Program is collaborating with Charleston County School District to sponsor and support student green teams to assist schools with taking steps toward sustainability. Green teams empower students and facilitators to take sustainable actions such as waste reduction, reuse, recycling, composting, energy conservation and pollution prevention.

"A green team, through peer-based learning and leadership, will provide motivation to increase recycling awareness and participation in the schools," said Greening Schools Representative Bronwyn Santos of the County's Environmental Management Department.

The Charleston County Environmental Management Department will assist school administrators and faculty members to create green teams and incentivize participants.

"Connecting the ideas and lessons learned in the classroom requires teamwork and leadership at all levels. Students, teachers, principals, administrators and parents all play active roles and help broaden and enrich the community conversation around sustainability," said Maggie Dangerfield, Sustainability Coordinator with Charleston County School District.

The County's Environmental Management Department has created green team coordinator guidelines and is offering resources such as a green team member kit and educational opportunities to assist teams with developing and achieving their "green" goals.

"An important component of a successful green team is the commitment of a coordinator to promote teamwork and decision making," Santos said. "The coordinator selects members, coordinates efforts, encourages shared responsibility, and oversees implementation of programs."

For more information and to learn how to get involved, contact Bronwyn Santos, Charleston County Environmental Management's Greening Schools Community Representative at (843) 720-7111 or bsantos@charlestoncounty.org.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

- Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org
- Follow us on Twitter: https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov





September 6, 2013 Release Number: 3656

- Like us on Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753
 - Board of Elections and Voter Registration: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-0 and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986
 - Consolidated 9-1-1 Center's Public Education Program: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-0 Government/474878989220753#I/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227
 - Emergency Management Department: http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo 0
 - 0
 - Zoning and Planning Department: https://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#I/pages/Charleston-County-Zoning-Planning-Department/549596221765813 See us on You Tube: http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov
- Watch County Council meetings online http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government



- written by Jennie Flinn -